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    ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26 
 

 

Autumn Term 2025 (Term 1) 

 

Monday 25 August    New student induction day 

Tuesday 26 August    Start of term 

Friday 10 October   Professional learning day (students on remote learning) 

Mon 13 – Fri 17 October  October half-term break 

Friday 12 December    Last day of autumn term 

 

Spring Term 2026 (Term 2) 

 

Monday 5 January   First day of spring term 

Friday 6 February   Professional learning day (students on remote learning) 

Mon 9 – Wed 11 February  Half-term break 

Friday March 20   Last day of spring term 

 

Summer Term 2026 (Term 3) 

 

Monday 6 April    First day of summer term 

Monday 25 May   Professional learning day (students on remote learning) 

Friday 3 July                           Last day of summer term 
 

 
 
Please note – All Islamic holidays will be announced subject to confirmation from the UAE Government 
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